Your County Officials

BOARD OF TERM THROUGH | 25 Justice Way, Suite 2313 | 706 344 3500 | 706 344 3889 FAX
COMMISSIONERS YEAR Dawsonville, GA 30534
COMMISSION CHAIRMAN (Phone) (Email)
Billy Thurmond (R) 2028 25 Justice Way, Suite 2313 | 706 344 3500
Dawsonville, GA 30534 EXT 42316 | chairman@dawsoncountyga.gov
District 1
Seth Stowers (R) 2026 25 Justice Way, Suite 2313 | 706 344 3500
Dawsonville, GA 30534 EXT 42250| districtl@dawsoncountyga.gov
District 2
Chris Gaines (R) 2028 25 Justice Way, Suite 2313 | 706 344 3500
Dawsonville, GA 30534 EXT 42259| district2@dawsoncountyga.gov
District 3
Alexa Bruce (R) 2026 25 Justice Way, Suite 2313 | 706 344 3500
Dawsonville, GA 30534 EXT 42260 district3@dawsoncountyga.gov
District 4
Chad Turkett (R) 2028 25 Justice Way, Suite 2313 | 706 344 3500
Dawsonville, GA 30534 EXT 42264 | district4@dawsoncountyga.gov
COUNTY CLERK
706 344 3500 706 344 3504 FAX
Kristen Cloud (A) 25 Justice Way, Suite 2236 EXT 42235 kcloud@dawsoncountyga.gov
COUNTY MANAGER
706 344 3500 706 344 3504 FAX
Joey Leverette (A) 25 Justice Way, Suite 2236 EXT 42235 jleverette@dawsoncountyga.gov
COUNTY ATTORNEY
Angela Davis (A) 678 455 7150
PLANNING DIRECTOR
706 344 3500 706 5312726 FAX
Sharon Farrell 25 Justice Way, Suite 2322 EXT 42337 sfarrell@dawsoncountyga.gov
CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT
706 531 2760 FAX
Justin Power (R) 2028 25 Justice Way, Suite 1302 706 344 3510 jpower@dawsoncountyga.gov
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CORONER

344 Highway 53 East 706 265 2557 FAX

Ted Bearden (I) 2028 P.O. Box 185 706 265 3159 tedbearden@windstream.net
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 25 Justice Way, Suite 3321

Dawsonville, GA 30534 706 344 3620 |darragh@dawsoncountyga.gov
Lee Darragh (R) 2026 116 Spring Street, P.O. Box 1690

Gainesville, GA 30503 706 531 6965
PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR 706 344 3500 706530 2710 FAX
Robert Drewry 60 Transportation Lane EXT 50001 rdrewry@dawsoncountyga.gov
MAGISTRATE JUDGE
Alex Myers (R) 2028 25 Justice Way, Suite 3201 706 344 3730 amyers@dawsoncountyga.gov
PROBATE JUDGE 706 265 6155 FAX
Jennifer Burt (R) 2028 25 Justice Way, Suite 4332 706 344 3580 jburt@dawsoncountyga.gov
SHERIFF
Jeff Johnson 2028 19 Tucker Avenue 706 344 3535 706 344 3537 FAX
Detention- 19 Tucker Avenue 706 344 3535  jjohnson@dawsoncountysherriff.org
SURVEYOR
Don Jones (R) 2028 1096 Riverbend Road 404 9313729
TAX ASSESSOR 706 344 1342 FAX
Elaine Garrett (A) 25 Justice Way, Suite 1201 706 344 3590 egarrett@dawsoncountyga.gov
TAX COMMISSIONER 706 344 3520
Nicole Stewart (R) 2028 25 Justice Way, Suite 1222 EXT 41228 nstewart@dawsoncountyga.gov

ELECTION DIRECTOR

Glenda Ferguson (A)
BOARD OF ELECTIONS & REGISTRATION

Chair, Dan Pichon (A/R)
Vice-Chair, Marie Head (A/D)

96 Academy Avenue

706 344 3642 FAX
706 344 3640 gferguson@dawsoncountyga.gov

Secretary, Paul McComiskey (A)
Member, Katrina L Holbrook (A/R)

Member, John May (A/D)

BOARD OF EDUCATION

SUPERINTENDENT

Nicole LeCave 28 Main Street

706 265 3246 EXT 1010 706 216 5719 FAX

DISTRICT 1

Doris N. Cook (R) 2028 706 216 8474
DISTRICT 2

Elaine Wilson (R) 2028 706 265 9560
DISTRICT 3- Chairperson

Karen Armstrong (R) 2026 678 943 0516
DISTRICT 4

Barry Slaton (R) 2028 706 216 8700
AT LARGE- Vice-Chairperson

Nathan Ingram (R) 2026 678 859 1623

(A) Appointed (R) Republican (D) Democratic (I) Independent
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